
1 Mr.Xavier Castellanos IFRC Director Asia Pasific Region Office xavier.castellanos@ifrc.org

2 Mr.Marwan Jilani IFRC HOCCS Bangkok marwan.jilani@ifrc.org

3 Mr. Giorgio Ferrario IFRC HOCCST  Indonesia giorgio.ferrario@ifrc.org

4 Mr.Boris Michel ICRC Regional Director of Asia and Pasific

5 Mr. Paul Keen ICRC

Regional Cooperation Advisor for Asia 

and Pasific pkeen@icrc.org

6 Mr. Christoph Sutter ICRC Head of Delegation - Indonesia csutter@icrc.org

7 Mr.Ginandjar Kartasasmita Indonesian Red Cross Executive Chairman ginandjar_kartasasmita@pmi.or.id

8 Mr.Ritola Tasmaya, MD MPH Indonesian Red Cross Secretary General ritola_tasmaya@pmi.or.id

9 Mr.Hamid Awaluddin Indonesian Red Cross Chairman of International Relation awaludinhamid@hotmail.com

10 Mr. Sumarsono M Sudjak Indonesian Red Cross Chairman of Disaster Management sumarsono@pmi.or.id

11 Ms.Wassika Phueaksomon Thailand Red Cross Director of International Relation

12 Mr.Sawanit Kongsiri Thailand Red Cross Asistant Secretary General

13 Mr.Tej Bunnag Thailand Red Cross Asistant Secretary General

14 Ms.Pum Chantinie Cambodia Red Cross Secretary General pum.chantinie@redcross.org.kh

15 Mrs.Huon Chanbora Cambodia Red Cross Director of Communication Department

16 Mr.Kien Vaddanak Cambodia Red Cross Asistant of Sekreatariat

17 Mr.Ybhg Datuk Wira Dr Hj Bahari bin Datuk Abu Mansor Malaysia Red Crescent Deputy Chairman

18 Mr.Ybhg Dato'Sayed A Rahman Malaysia Red Crescent Secretary General

19 Mr.Oscar Palabyab Philipines Red Cross Secretary General oscar.palabyab@redcross.org.ph

20 Amb.Thongphachanh Sonnasinh Lao Red Cross Vice President 

21 Mr. Sanko Xaiyavong Lao Red Cross International Relation sankoxyu@laoredross.org.la

22 Mr.Steven Choo Singapore Red Cross Deputy Secretary General steven.choo@redcross.sg

23 Ms.Charis Chan Singapore Red Cross Head Of International Services charis.chan@redcross.sg

24 Mdm.Nguyen Thi Xuan Tu Vietnam Red Cross President

25 Ms.Ha Thi Lan Anh Vietnam Red Cross

Deputy Director of international and 

Development

26 Mr Haji Ismail Kassim Brunai Darussalam Red Crescent Chairman

27 Mr.Haji Rafee Safar Brunai Darussalam Red Crescent Deputy Treasurer raffe.saffar@gmail.com
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28 Ms.Hajah Asmah Omar Brunai Darussalam Red Crescent Deputy Secretary General asm_557@hotmail.com

29 Ms.Prof.Dr.Mya Thu Myanmar Red Cross Presidennt myathu@redcross.org.mm

30 Mr.Khin Maung Hla Myanmar Red Cross Secretary General khinmaunghla@redcross.org.mm

31 Mr.Jose Pereira da Conceicao, SH CVTL / Timor Leste President

32 Mr.Januario Ximenes CVTL / Timor Leste Secretary General janu.xime@gmail.com
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